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RESOLUTION NO. 55-2024

SETTING THE 2025 LEGAL HOLIDAYS
TO BE OBSERVED BY THE TOWN

WHEREAS, the Danville Town Council has established 11 legal holidays to be observed by
the Town; and

WHEREAS, each year the Town Council reviews the list of legal holidays for approval;
now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the Town Council hereby approves the list of legal holidays for 2025
attached as Exhibit 1 to this Resolution.

APPROVED by the Danville Town Council at a regular meeting on July 16, 2024, by the
following vote:

AYES: Arnerich, Fong, Morgan, Stepper, Storer
NOES: Nohe

ABSTAINED: none
ABSENT: yoe
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2025 LEGAL HOLIDAYS
New Year’'s Day Wednesday January 1, 2025
Martin Luther King Day Monday January 20, 2025
Presidents’” Day Monday February 17, 2025
Memorial Day Monday May 26, 2025
Independence Day Friday July 4, 2025
Labor Day Monday September 1, 2025
Veterans” Day Tuesday November 11, 2025
Thanksgiving Thursday November 27, 2025
Friday November 28, 2025
Christmas Holidays Thursday December 25, 2025
Friday December 26, 2025
Holiday Furlough Monday December 29, 2025*
Tuesday December 30, 2025*
Wednesday December 31, 2025*

*Furlough dates are not legal holidays, but reflect holiday office closure.

EXHIBIT 1 TO RESOLUTION NO. 55-2024



